Mr. James Knubel Chief Nuclear Officer Power Authority of the State of New York 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601

SUBJECT: PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Knubel:

This is to inform you that effective December 20, 1999, Marsha Gamberoni has been assigned on a rotation for 4 months as Acting Section Chief, Section I, Project Directorate I, for the Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 3. Ms. Gamberoni may be reached on (301) 415-3036.

Sincerely,

Elinor G. Adensam, Director Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:

File Center PUBLIC OGC ACRS M. Oprendek, RI M. Chaney

KR. RIFERING PAP

DOCUMENT NAME: G:\PERSONNEL MKG.WPD

POR ADOCK

6000-7

To receive a copy of this document, indicate in the box: "C" = Copy without attachment/enclosure "E" = Copy with attachment/enclosure "N" = No copy

| OFFICE | LA:PDI-1 | E ASC: PDI A | D:PDI E | | |
|--------|-------------------|--------------|----------|---------|---------|
| NAME | SLittle | MGamberoni | EAdensam | | |
| DATE | 12/2 1 /99 | 12/9/99 | 43100 | 12/ /99 | 12/ /99 |

Official Record Copy



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

January 4, 2000

Mr. James Knubel Chief Nuclear Officer Power Authority of the State of New York 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601

SUBJECT: PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT

Dear Mr. Knubel:

This is to inform you that effective December 20, 1999, Marsha Gamberoni has been

assigned on a rotation for 4 months as Acting Section Chief, Section I, Project Directorate I, for

the Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 3. Ms. Gamberoni may be reached on

(301) 415-3036.

Sincerely,

Elinia H. adensam

Elinor G. Adensam, Director Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

cc: See next page

Indian Point Nuclear Generating Station Unit No. 3

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

Mr. Gerald C. Goldstein Assistant General Counsel Power Authority of the State of New York 1633 Broadway New York, NY 10019

Mr. Eugene W. Zeltmann, President and Chief Operating Officer
Power Authority of the State of New York
30 South Pearl Street
Albany, NY 12207-3425

Mr. Robert J. Barrett Site Executive Officer Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant P.O. Box 215 Buchanan, NY 10511

Ms. Charlene D. Faison Director Nuclear Licensing Power Authority of the State of New York 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601

Mr. F. William Valentino, President New York State Energy, Research, and Development Authority Corporate Plaza West 286 Washington Ave. Extension Albany, NY 12203-6399

Charles Donaldson, Esquire Assistant Attorney General New York Department of Law 120 Broadway New York, NY 10271 Resident Inspector Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 337 Buchanan, NY 10511

Mr. John McCann Nuclear Safety and Licensing Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Broadway and Bleakley Avenues Buchanan, NY 10511

Mayor, Village of Buchanan 236 Tate Avenue Buchanan, NY 10511

Mr. Richard L. Patch, Director Quality Assurance Power Authority of the State of New York 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601

Mr. Paul Eddy New York State Dept. of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza, 10th Floor Albany, NY 12223

Mr. Harry P. Salmon, Jr. Vice President - Engineering Power Authority of the State of New York 123 Main Street White Plains, NY 10601

Mr. Eric Beckjord 2909 29th St. NW Washington, DC 20008-3416